No. 000018), appointed by the Board of Directors, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, as the Cost Auditor 

of the Company, to conduct the audit of the cost records maintained by the Company for the financial year 2019-20, 

amounting to ` 120,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of 

pocket expenses as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby ratified.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and take all

[...]

The Company had sent individual notices and also advertised in the newspaper seeking action from the Members who have 
not claimed their dividends for seven consecutive years. Accordingly, the Company had transferred such unpaid or unclaimed 
dividends of ` 441,714/- (Rupees Four Lakh Forty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fourteen Only) and corresponding 
2,784 shares for the  financial year ended 31st March 2011 to IEPF. Members/claimants whose shares, unclaimed dividend, 
have been transferred to IEPF may claim the shares or apply for refund of dividend by making an application to the IEPF

[...]

has appointed Messrs. D. Radhakrishnan & Co. (Firm Registration No. 000018) as the Cost Auditors of the Company for 
the financial year 2019-20, to conduct the audit of the cost records of the products manufactured by the Company at a 
remuneration of ` 120,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of 
pocket expenses.

In terms of the provisions of Section 148 of the Act and the Rules made thereunder (including any statutory modification(s) or 
re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors is required to be ratified by